

5 - 24 .04 FLH Ref. No.: 452010-2100

| FORM PTO-1595  | 102763327 | COVER SHEET   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
|--|-----------|---|--|
| (Rev. 6-93)  | PATENT    | TS ONLY   | Patent and Trademark Office  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |           |   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies)   |           | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |  |
| SCREENEX WIRE WEAVING MANUFACTURERS<br>(PROPRIETARY) LIMITED   |           | Name: Manfred Franz Axel FREISSLE Street Address: 15 Oak Avenue City: Oakdene Johannesburg Gauteng Republic of South Africa |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   |           |   |  |
| ☐ Yes ☒ No   |           | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other  Execution Date: March 16, 2004  |           |   | OPR/FINANCE  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |           |   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   |           |   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,892,767 B. Patent No.(s)  |           |   |  |
| Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No   |           |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: WILLIAM S. FROMMER, ESQ.  Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP. 745 FIFTH AVENUE  City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10151  |           | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved  |  |
| Do not use this space  |           |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  WILLIAM S. FROMMER, ESQ.  May 21, 2004  |           |   |  |
| N. OD O  | - 6       | 1 fromme  | Total number of a constitution of the                                      |
| Name of Person Signing   | Sigr      | nature  | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 3 |
| Do not detach this portion   |           |   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  |           |   |  |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Public barden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the   |           |   |  |
| document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.  Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. |           |   |  |

01 FC:8021

00195243

**PATENT REEL: 015361 FRAME: 0110** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SCREENEX WIRE WEAVING MANUFACTURERS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation having offices at 156 Chris Street, Alrode, Alberton, 1449 Republic of South Africa, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patents disclosed in application Patent No. 4,892,767, issued January 9, 1990, entitled SCREENING ARRANGEMENT, by virtue of an assignment thereof from the inventor, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 1988 at Reel 4986, Frame 0699;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Manfred Franz Axel FREISSLE, an individual, whose post office address is 15 Oak Avenue, Oakdene, Johannesburg, Gauteng, Republic of South Africa (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and patents, and in and to any and all patents, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, of the United States of America, to be held and enjoyed as fully as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to seek and obtain for Assignor's own benefit injunctive relief and recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorney's fees;

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions resulting from the aforesaid application to said Assignee.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

## SCREENEX WIRE WEAVING MANUFACTURERS

By:

Its Authorized Representative

Date: 16 MARCH

00160957

PATENT REEL: 015361 FRAME: 0111

**RECORDED: 05/24/2004**